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FIRST TERM 2022/2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR (14 WEEKS) DRAFT 

WEEK DATE TIME EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

0 Monday 5th - Friday 9th 

September, 2022 

9.00am – 

2.00pm 

Teachers Workshop/Preparation for Resumption 

1 Sunday, 11th September, 2022 12.00pm-

6.00pm 

Boarders Resume 

1 Monday, 12th September, 2022 7.35am-

2.00pm 

Day Students Resume / Lessons begin 

3 Friday 30th September, 2022 4.00pm Deadline for Submission of 1st Term Exam Questions to 

HOD 

3 Saturday, 1st October, 2022 10.00am-

1.00pm 

Independence Day Anniversary/ Class of 2022 

4 Sunday, 2nd  October, 2022 12noon- 

5.00pm 

Visiting Day 

4 Wednesday, 5th October, 2022  12noon – 

3:00pm 
Staff Appreciation Day 

4 Thurs., 6th & Friday 7th 

October, 2022 

9:00am – 

2:00pm 

New Students’ Orientation Programme 

4 Friday, 7th October, 2022 4.00pm Deadline for Submission of 1st term exam questions to Vice 

Principal 

5 Monday, 10th- Friday 14th 

October, 2022 

8.30am – 

10.15am 

First Form Order 

6 Monday, 18th October, 2022  Eid-El-Maolud 

6 Friday, 21st  October, 2022  Founder’s Day   

7 Friday, 28th October, 2022  Open Day/ Home-going 

8 Monday 31st  October – 

Friday, 4th November, 2022 

 Mid-term Break (Staff Break: 2 days off) 

9 Sunday, 6th November,2022 11.00am-

5.00pm 

Boarders Resume 

9 Monday, 7th November, 2022 7.35am-

3.45pm 

Day Students resume/lesson continues 

10 Monday, 14th – Friday, 18th 

November, 2022 

8.30am-

10.15am 

Second Form Order. 

12 & 

13 

Wednesday, 30th   November – 

Friday, 9th  December , 2022 

8.30am – 

2.30pm 
First Term Examination 

/First Mock Examination. 

14 Mon. 12th &Tues, 13th 

December, 2022 

8.30am – 

2.00pm 

Review of Answer Script. 

14 Wednesday, 14th Dec. 2022 3.00pm – 

5.00pm 

Carol Service 

14 Thursday, 15th December, 

2022 

7.35am-

9.00am 

Academic Board meeting/Printing of Results 

14 Friday, 16th December, 2022 10.00am – 

2.00pm 

 Home Going  

 Tuesday, 20st.  December 

2022 – Thursday 5th   January, 

2023 

 Staff Break   (2 weeks) 
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                   SECOND TERM 2022/2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR      (13 WEEKS) 

 

WEEK DATE TIME EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

0 Thursday 5th   January, 2023  Teachers Resume 

1 Sunday, 8th  January, 2023 12.00pm- 

6.00pm 

Boarders Resume 

1 Monday, 9th January, 2023 7.35am- 

3.45pm 

Day students resume/Lessons begin 

2 Friday, 20st January, 2023 4.00pm Deadline for submission of 2nd term 

examination questions to HOD 

3 Friday, 27th January, 2023 4.00pm Deadline for submission of 2nd term 

examination questions to Vice Principal 

4 Thursday, 2nd  February 2023 10.00am – 

3.00pm 

Fun Day/Spelling Bee 

5 Sunday, 5th   February, 2023 1.00 pm – 5.00 

pm 

Visiting Day 

5 Monday 6th   February  –

Tuesday 14th  February, 2023 

7.35am- 3.45am 1st  Form Order/2nd Mock Examination for JS 

3 & SS 3 

6 Friday, 17th February, 2023 8.00am – 

1.30pm 

Open Day 

7 Friday 24th February, 2023 7.35am – 

2.00pm 

Heat of 13th Annual Inter-House Sport 

8 Monday 27th   February –  

Friday, 3rd   March, 2023 

 Mid-term Break  (Staff Break: 2 

days off) 

9 Sunday 5th    March, 2023 11.00am -

5.00pm 

Boarders resume 

9 Monday, 6th   March, 2023 7.35am- 

3.45pm 

Day students resume  

9 Friday, 10th  March, 2023 1.00am – 

4.00pm 

Finals of 13th Annual Inter-House 

Sport/Home-going 

11 Wednesday, 22nd  March, 2023  Excursion 

10 Monday 13th – Friday, 17th 

March, 2023 

 2nd Form Order 

11 Saturday 25th March  2023 9.00am – 

3.00pm 

1st Entrance Examination 

11 Monday, 20th   – Friday, 24th   

March, 2023 

7.35am- 3.4pm Revision  Week 

11 Wednesday, 22nd  March, 2023 10.00am – 1.00pm 

3.00pm – 5.00pm 
CAREER DAY  Academic Board meeting 

11 Saturday 1st April  2023 10.00am – 

2.00pm 

PTIF/Visiting Day 

12&13 Monday 27th March – Tuesday 

4th  April, 2023 

 2nd Term Examination/ 3rd Mock 

13 Wednesday 5th & Thursday  6th 

April, 2023 

8:30am – 

3.45pm 

Review of Answer Scripts/Deadline for entry 

of scores 

13 Thursday, 6th April, 2023 8.30am – 

3.45pm 

Academic Board Meeting 

Printing of Results 

13 Friday 7th April, 2023 7.35am-3.45pm Final Assembly/Home going 

 Monday 10th –Friday 21st  April 

2023 

 Citizenship and Leadership Training 

Programme 
 Monday 10th   - Friday, 21st  April, 

2023 

9.00am- 1.00pm Vacation/Extension classes for JS 3  & SS 3 



 

 

                 
 

 

 

 
 

 

THIRD TERM 2022/2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR (12 WEEKS) 

WK DATE TIME EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

    
0 Thursday, 20th  April, 2023 9.00am Staff Resumption/Preparation for 2nd term. 

 Saturday 22nd April  2023  Eid-El-Fitri 

1 Sunday 23rd   April,  2023 12.00pm- 6.00pm Boarders  Resume 

1 Monday 24th  April  2023 7.35am- 3.45pm Day students resume/ Lessons begin 

2 Friday, 5th May, 2023 4.00pm Deadline for submission of  3rd  term examination questions 

to HOD 

2 Monday, 1st   May,  2023  Workers’ Day Celebration 

3 Friday 12th   May 2023 4.00pm Deadline for submission of 3rd term examination questions to 

Principal 

3 Saturday 13th May 2023 9.00am-2.00pm 2nd Entrance Examination 

5 Monday 22nd   May – Tuesday 30th   May 2023 8.30am – 10.15am 1st Form Order/4th mock for JS 3 and SS 3 

5 Saturday, 27th May 2023  Cultural Day Celebration 

6 Friday, 2nd   June 2023 4.00pm Submission of 2nd form order questions 

6 Friday, 2nd   June 2023 8.00am-1.30pm Open day/ Home going 

7 Monday 5th  - Friday  9th  June, 2023  Mid-Term Break         (Staff Break: 2 days off) 

8 Sunday 11th June 2023 8.30am – 10.15am Boarders resume/Public holiday 

8 Tuesday 12th June 2023 8.30am – 10.15am Day students resume/ Democracy Day Celebration 

9 Saturday 17th June  2023 10.00am – 2.00pm PTIF 

9 Monday 19th June  -  Friday,  23th June, 2023 8.30am – 10.15am 2nd Form Order 

9 Saturday 24th  June 2023 9.00am – 2.00pm Supplementary Entrance Examination 

10 Wednesday 28th June to Friday 7th July 2023 8.30am- 2.30pm 3rd Term Examination 

10 Thursday 29th June    Eid-el-Kabir Holiday 

12 Monday 10th  & Tuesday 11th  July,  2023 7.35am- 3.45pm Review of Answer Scripts/Deadline for entering of scores 

12 Tuesday 11th July, 2023 4.00pm Deadline for entry of Scores 

12 Saturday, 15th July, 2023 11.00am Valedictory Service /Graduation Ceremony (Class of 

2023)/Prize Giving Day 

12 Wednesday 12th   July, 2023 8.30am – 2.00pm Printing of students results 

12 Thursday 13th  July, 2023  Academic Board Meeting 

12 Friday 14th   July,  2023 7.35am – 10.00am Final Assembly / Home Going/ End of Session 

 Saturday 5th August 2023 9.00am – 3.00pm Supplementary Entrance Examination 

 Monday 7th August- Friday 1st  September, 2023  Supervised Occupational Experience Programme (SS 2 

Students) 

 Monday 28th August, 2022-Friday 1st  September, 

2023 

9.00am – 2.00pm Staff Resumption/Workshop 

 Sunday 3rd  September, 2022 11.00am – 5.00pm Boarders resume for 2023/2024 Academic Session 

 Monday 4th September, 2022 7.35am- 3.45pm Day students resume for 2023/2024Academic session 


